

RESURFACING 2023 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8703
 DATE: 2/23/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison Co., Inc.	Payne & Dolan, Inc. - Non-Responsible
				Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701A - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP A - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$17,280.00	\$17,280.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	
10701B - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP B - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	
10701C - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP C - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,865.00	\$100.00	
10701R - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LOCAL STREET (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	
10701S - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, two lanes (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	
10701T - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, more than two lanes (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$185.00	\$25.00	
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	14.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$185.00	\$65.00	
10911A - MOBILIZATION - GROUP A - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	
10911B - MOBILIZATION - GROUP B - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	
10911C - MOBILIZATION - GROUP C - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	
10911R - MOBILIZATION (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	1200.00	\$19.30	\$23,160.00	\$16.50	\$16.00	
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00	\$860.00	\$100.00	
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADE NO.2 OR NO.3 - TON	100.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$17.00	\$17.00	
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	3517.00	\$79.20	\$278,546.40	\$75.20	\$77.80	
40203.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	1180.00	\$67.90	\$80,122.00	\$72.20	\$71.00	
40204.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	3175.00	\$77.50	\$246,062.50	\$77.90	\$75.85	
40218.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	2640.00	\$3.00	\$7,920.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - RESURFACING - SY	30.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	
40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - SY	11230.00	\$2.48	\$27,850.40	\$3.40	\$1.00	
40303.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING ASPHALT - SY	1375.00	\$10.00	\$13,750.00	\$19.00	\$3.50	
40308.0 - RAMPING SAS - EA	16.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	

RESURFACING 2023 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8703

DATE: 2/23/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison Co., Inc.	Payne & Dolan, Inc. - Non-Responsible
				Price	Price	Price
40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - SY	5620.00	\$5.55	\$31,191.00		\$6.80	\$6.00
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - CY	600.00	\$24.00	\$14,400.00		\$16.50	\$16.00
40333.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING,	500.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00		\$39.00	\$16.50
40335.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING,						
METHOD 5 - SY	500.00	\$14.90	\$7,450.00		\$48.00	\$20.00
40352.0 - ASPHALT BASE PATCHING, 5-8 INCH - SY	100.00	\$21.30	\$2,130.00		\$76.00	\$25.00
40361.0 - SAS ADJUSTING RING - EACH	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	\$150.00
40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING,						
METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EACH	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00		\$250.00	\$250.00
40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER - EACH	6.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00		\$250.00	\$250.00
60800.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - LF	2200.00	\$0.58	\$1,276.00		\$0.58	\$0.58
60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,	700.00	\$0.90	\$630.00		\$0.90	\$0.90
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - LF	5050.00	\$0.75	\$3,787.50		\$0.75	\$0.75
60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - LF	1100.00	\$0.90	\$990.00		\$0.90	\$0.90
60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - LF	500.00	\$7.55	\$3,775.00		\$7.55	\$7.55
60814.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - LF	550.00	\$9.10	\$5,005.00		\$9.10	\$9.10
60816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - LF	2150.00	\$15.75	\$33,862.50		\$15.75	\$15.75
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,STOP LINE, 24- INCH - LF	400.00	\$17.50	\$7,000.00		\$17.50	\$17.50
60819.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CURB - LF	220.00	\$10.75	\$2,365.00		\$10.75	\$10.75
60820.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE - SF	450.00	\$11.50	\$5,175.00		\$11.50	\$11.50
60822.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE SHARROW - EACH	2.00	\$320.00	\$640.00		\$320.00	\$320.00
60823.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	16.00	\$255.00	\$4,080.00		\$255.00	\$255.00
60830.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, RIGHT ARROW - EACH	4.00	\$215.00	\$860.00		\$215.00	\$215.00
60831.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	3.00	\$205.00	\$615.00		\$205.00	\$205.00
60834.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH	6.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00		\$380.00	\$380.00
60880.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH - LF	700.00	\$3.55	\$2,485.00		\$3.55	\$3.55

RESURFACING 2023 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8703

DATE: 2/23/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison Co., Inc.	Payne & Dolan, Inc. - Non-Responsible
					Price	Price
60940.0 - TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, REMOVABLE, REFLECTIVE, LINE, 4-INCH - LF	200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00		\$1.00	\$1.00
90003.0 - RIGID FRAME INLET PROTECTION - COMPLETE - EACH	36.00	\$275.00	\$9,900.00		\$180.00	\$180.00
90004.0 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN - SF	475.00	\$16.50	\$7,837.50		\$16.50	\$16.50
90005.0 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, WHITE BIKE AND ARROW SYMBOL WITH GREEN BACKGROUND - EA	1.00	\$995.00	\$995.00		\$995.00	\$995.00
51 Items	Totals		\$909,605.80		\$918,453.40	\$804,417.35